

# Pricelist 2024

## of golf services at RED OAK

After paying the membership, the player is registered as a member of the Slovak Golf Association until 25/03/2025.

The regular golf season lasts from 15/03/2024 to 01/12/2024 inclusive.

From 02/12/2024 to13/03/2025, the golf course operates in winter mode.

Changes are reserved.

Green fee	MO – TH	FR – SU (public holidays)	
9 holes	27,00 €	35,00 €	
18 holes	55,00 €	65,00 €	
Green fee discounts			
Children up to 10 years		100 %	
Junior 11 – 18 years old		60 %	
Junior 19 – 21 years old or university student up to 25		30 %	
Senior over 60 years old		20 %	
When judging the age of the player, the age reached in the pl Children up to 10 years old are allowed to play accompanied		r year is considered as the player's age.	
PWD (people with diabilities)	30 % of the Green fee 30 % of the golf cart		
All-season discounts			
<b>1</b> + <b>1</b> Green fee 18 holes On Mondays, the offer is valid indefinitely, on Tuesday	<b>MO – TU</b> y until 2 p.m.	55,00 €	
1 + 1 Ladies Green fee 18 holes Valid until 2 p.m.	WE	55,00 €	
Flight 3 + 1 for freeMO - SUValid throughout the week, 3x Green fee to be paid in full price for 18 holes.			
2 x Green fee 18 holes + golf cart	MO - TH	125,00 €	
2 x Green fee 18 holes + golf cart	FR - SU (public hol	idays) 145,00 €	
10 x Green fee	PO – ŠT	399,00 €	
	FR – SU (public ho	lidays) 449,00 €	
Valid as a membership voucher for 1 player for 18 holes in 2023 season			
10 x Member Voucher on a golf cart Sunset fee valid 2,5 h before sunset	18 holes for th	349,00 € e price of 9 holes	

#### RED OAK Golf Club, o. z.

Headquarters Correspondence ID Bank IBAN Pražská 6/11, 949 01 Nitra Golfová 1347/1, 951 41 Lužianky 42 372 267 SK47 0200 0000 0034 7130 4151 E-mail info@redoakgolf.sk Tel +421 903 550 845 Web www.redoakgolf.sk



### Additional services and rentals

Entrance to the practice area	3,00 €	club members and Green fee payers without payment
Entrance to the practice area junior	FREE	junior up to 21 years old or university student up to 25
Driving range balls (40 balls)	2,00 €	
Golf club / golf set	2,00 € / 10,00 €	
Manual trolley / Clicgear	5,00 € / 7,00 €	
Golf cart 18 holes / 9 holes	45,00 € / 28,00 €	
Night parking of the caravan		
with connection to the electrical network	25,00 €	
Use of own golf cart (regular season)	250,00 €	the golf cart is used exclusively by the owner and the closest family member

Discounts cannot be combined, the highest of the eligible discounts will always be applied.

Prices are listed with VAT.

Pricelist is valid from 15/02/2024.

#### RED OAK Golf Club, o. z.

Headquarters Correspondence ID Bank IBAN Pražská 6/11, 949 01 Nitra Golfová 1347/1, 951 41 Lužianky 42 372 267 SK47 0200 0000 0034 7130 4151 E-mail info@redoakgolf.sk Tel +421 903 550 845 Web www.redoakgolf.sk